
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) 
 
 
 
 

FOR EMPANELMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCE CONSULTANTS FOR HIRING 
MANPOWER IN SENIOR MANAGEMENT/EXECUTIVE LEVEL POSITIONS IN THE 

BANK 
 
 
 
 
 

RFP REFERENCE NO.   SBI/CDO/CMD/RFP/2024-25/01 
  

DATED:04Th November, 2024 
 

CORRIGENDUM DATED: 4th December, 2024 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

STATE BANK OF INDIA, CADRE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT, 
CORPORATE CENTRE,   16TH FLOOR, STATE BANK BHAVAN, 

MADAME CAMA ROAD, MUMBAI – 400 021 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



REVISED SCHEDULE OF EVENTS: 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Time / Date / Other Details 

1. 
Date of commencement of Bidding process 
(Issue of RFP) 

04.11.2024 
Time : 11.00 a.m IST 

2. 
Last date and time for receipt of written queries 
for clarification from Bidders 

20.11.2024 
Time 5.00 p.m. IST 

3. 
Pre-Bid meeting Date & Time. 
Meeting conducted virtually) from SBI, 
Corporate Centre, Mumbai 

22.11.2024 
Time 4.00 PM noon IST 

4. Last Date & Time for Bid submission. 
17.12.2024 
Time 12.00 p.m. IST 

5. 
Tentative Date and Time for opening of 
Technical Bids: 
 

4.00 PM on 17.12.2024  
Authorized representatives of Bidders may 
be present online during opening of the 
Technical Bids. However, Technical Bids 
would be opened even in the absence of 
any or all of Bidders representatives.  

 


